	- CO CENTRO ON A 1- 1-
FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATIO	04-27-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Pateritant Frademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad thereof.	101020995
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Robert John Huchel	Name: TEEPAK INVESTMENTS, INC.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Internal Address: 3411 Silverside Road 103 Springer Building
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
[X] Assignment [] Merger	Street Address: SAME AS ABOVE
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 18140
[] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
Execution Date: April 7. 1999	Additional hame(s) & address(es) attached. [] 103 [M] 140
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/248,090	W 1 10 1 1 V (V1 N-
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached? [] Yes [X] No [6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Dunn & Associates	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: P.O. Box 96	[] Enclosed
	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: same as above	8. Deposit account number:
	20-0339
City: Newfane State: NY ZIP: 14108 27/1999 DNGUYEN 00000068 200339 09248090	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
original document; however, the above information is not to be	
Michael L. Dunn Mulu	
Name of Person Signing Signatu	nre Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 9903 FRAME: 0319

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, I, ROBERT JOHN HUCHEL, residing at 112 Drew Drive, P.O. Box 1007, Catlin, Illinois 61817, U.S.A., have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

EASY TO REMOVE OVERWRAP

for which I have made application for Letters Patent in the United States on February 10, 1999 as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/248,090;

AND WHEREAS, TEEPAK INVESTMENTS, INC., 3411 Silverside Road, 103 Springer Building, Wilmington, Delaware 18140, U.S.A., a corporation of the State of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring all interest in said invention, said application disclosing the invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor:

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of One Dollar, and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said TEEPAK INVESTMENTS, INC. the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said United States Letters Patent to said TEEPAK INVESTMENTS, INC., as the Assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of TEEPAK INVESTMENTS, INC., or its designee as TEEPAK INVESTMENTS, INC. or its Assignee may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

PATENT REEL: 9903 FRAME: 0320 And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

WITNESS:

WITNES

2

PATENT REEL: 9903 FRAME: 0321

RECORDED: 04/19/1999